FORM 9

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Hamilton, Ontario

1200 Main Street West

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:

HSC 2A4 Tutorial Room Renovations.

to the above premises was substantially performed on March 08, 2024

Date certificate signed: March 08, 2024

Richard G. Butterworth Architect Inc.

Name of owner: <u>McMaster University</u>

Address for service: 1200 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON, L8N 3Z5

Name of contractor: Hall Construction Inc.

Address for service: 369 Dewitt Road, Stoney Creek, ON, L8E 2T1

Name of payment certifier: Richard G. Butterworth Architect Inc.

Address: 127 Judith Crescent, Ancaster, ON, L9G 1L3

Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

McMaster University, 1200 Main Street West, Hamilton, ON, L8N 3Z5

CA-9-E (2018/04)